	OBTS Number	777	5 (90-	EST/NOT	· (7) -	01	13085	5- ANB	17	- 18	$\langle \mathcal{L} \rangle$
A D M			- ANN	E31/NU)	.ICE 10	APPE/	AK		est for Warrant test for Capies	1	JVENILE
1 N 1	Agency ORI Number 0501700	Jupiter Pol	lice Departmen	ıt			1 -	port Number (N.T.A.'s only) 4 21-002684		- 	
S	Charge Type:	3. Misdeme 30 4. Traffic N	18007 D	5. Ordinance 6. Other			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	If Weapon Seized Enter Type U/	APMED		Multiple Clearance
Ā	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) 400 S A1A JUPITER, FI						(Business Name,	Address) ER, FL 33477	ARMED		Indicator ±
и 0		e of Arrest Booking Da	u 4/2021	Booking Time 23:39	Jail Date	SAL	1, JUI 11		ocation of Vehicle		
П	Name (Last, First, Middle) RINKER, LILY MARIE	23.27 1 0000	72021		11400		Alie	s (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Et	c.)		
	Race W - White 1 - American Indian	Sex Date of Birt		leight	Alias:	Еу	e Calar	Hair Color	Complex	on	Build Smarce
D E	B - Black O - Oriental/Asian M Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features		/17/2000	<i>5'03</i>	120	Ma	BLUE crital Status Reli	BROWN	Indication	IGHT	
F E N	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)	Ļ_	SC	ATHOLIC Phone	Alcohol I Drug Infle Residence	nence Yes	№ C Umk E
D A	109 REINA WAY 205, J Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)			(561) 222-31.	21 1. City 2. County	3. Florida 4. Out of State	1
7	109 REINA WAY 205, J Business Address (Name, Street)	UPITER, FL 334	158	(State)	(Zip)			(561) 222-312 Phone			
	NONE, D/L Number, State				(246)		ŀ		Occupatio	Studer	ıt
	R526533005970 / FL Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			is Number				ty, State) N , OH, United	Citizenship US		
0.0					Race	Sex	Date of Birth		1. Arrested	3. Felony 4. Misdemesno	5. Juvenile
Ē	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)				Race	Sex	Date of Birth		1. Arrested		5. Juvenile
1	Parent Other:		Name (Last, Fir	st, Middle)					1 La A A Large	Residence Phone	
¥	Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)	1	tate)	(Zip)			-	Business Phone	
1 L	Notified by: (Name)			1	Pate	Z	Time	JUVENILE DISPO	SITION scened within	2. TOT JAC	T
E	Released To: (Name)		Relationship		Date		Time		and Released	3. Incurrented	
	The above address was provide	d by defendan	t and/or defe	ndant's pare	nts.		School Atte	ended		Gra	de
	The child and/or parent was tol (Phone 355-2526) informed of	any change of addre	ess.	ffice		y Crime?	Description	of Property		- Val	se of Property
c	Trug Activity S. Sell R. Sens.		M. Manufacture/ 2	E. Other	☐ Y Drug	es 🔯 N	B. Barbitura	te H. Hallucinogen	D. Drovent on all of		
D E	N. N/A B. Buy D. Deli P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use	ver Distribute	Produce/ Cultivate		N. N/.		C. Cocaine E. Heroin	M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv.	P. Paraphernalia/ Equipment S. Synthetic	U. Unknown Z. Other	
C H A	Charge Description DUI - BREATH .08 OR A	BOVE						Statute Violation Number 316.193(1)(C		Violation of OR	D#
R G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Un N		1-002684	_/	Violence 1	Warrant / C	apias Number			Bond	
	Charge Description							Statute Violation Number	r	Violation of OR	D#
H A R G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Uni	it Offense #			Violence V	Warrant / Co	spies Number			Bond	
CH	Charge Description						<u> </u>	Statute Violation Number	r	Violation of OR	D#
Ê	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Uni	it Offense #	10	1	_	Warrant / Ca	apias Number			Bond	
Ť	Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendan	DI.	<u> </u>] LY	□ N	Lny knowles	ige of the followin	g: Mental Esc	ape Risk Medic	ation D-fo-	ities Industr
ř	Check which applies: Released O.R.	Released to Parent/Gue	erdian T.O.T. (County Jail PR	PERTY - Recei	explain: ved By	R	eleased By		used To	
K E	Posted Bond Transported By	South County Mental F	iculth	Dat	e Transported	Time	: Transported O	ther			
N	INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - M	andatory ennearence	e in court		Location (Cour	:					
Ĭ	☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - Ye	ou need not appear i	n Court		North C	ounty		PALM BEACH (GARD		
Ĕ		t must comply with	-			09/0	08/2021 08	3:30:00			No
^	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME A I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFO FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.	ORE THE COURT AS REC	QUIRED BY THIS NOT	ICE TO APPEA	RGED OR TO R, THAT I M	PAY THI AY BE H	E FINE SUBSO ELD IN COM	CRIBED. I UNDERSTAN CEMPT OF COURT AND	ID THAT SHOUI A WARRANT	۵ م	Photo
P	X Vile	1//	w C	~						^	vailable
Ŕ	Signature o	of Defendant (or Juvenile an						Date Signed		-	
٦	•		Signature of Arresting O		Y/~	7		e Verification (Printed by Arre	stee)	35 N	
M N	Dangerous Resisted Suicidal Other		Name of Arresting Office YOCHUM, C.				D.# (P	RINT)	NG 5 m	2/50 √S	PAGE
ľ	Dung with	Pouch #	OFC. C. YOC	CHUM	LD.# 383		PD Wit	ness here if subject signed with	<u> </u>	3 /3* - 65	Lor 1
	COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	RNEY. FI AG	en e	TRAL REC	7.77.00.000	TIJA		RIME ANALYSIS	2	(Shrew	
-		All the second second second	er and a second of the second	Pierra II Cambrill	Maria Contract	11.11.	ا کیاں ہے۔ ان دیدہ میں دی	THE WINT 1919	بالكيتي	~- 11 HE	CHUANT.



A	OBTS Number		PROBABLE	CAUSE AFFI	DAVIT	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Reques 4. Reques			, ,	UVENILE
D	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name			Agency i	Report Number				ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	
ı N	FL 0501700		<u>OLICE DEPARTM</u>		5		02684	#			
L	Charge Type: Check as many as apply. 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony	3. Misdemea 4. Traffic Mis		ce		Special I	Notes:				
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle) RINKER, LILY MARIE			Alias			Race	Sex	Date of Bi		
CH	Charge Description			Charge Desc	diction		W	F	03/1	L7/20	00
HAR	316.193(1)(C) DUI - BREAT	H .08 OR ABOV	Έ								
GES	Charge Description			Charge Desc	ription					· ·	
	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)				-		Race	Sex	Date of Bi	rth .	
۷ ا	State Of Florida										
C T	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	f	Phone		Ac	ddress Source)	
<u>,</u>	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	F	Phone		o	ccupation		
Н				·				7	7	_	
	The undersigned certifies and swears the The Person taken into custody	at he/she has just and	resonable grounds to believe	, and does believe	that the above nan	ned Defendant o	committed th	e follow	wing violation	on of law.	
	committed the below acts in r	ny presence.		was observed by							who told
	admitting to the below facts.			use found to be		that he/she sa	aw the am	ested (person co	mmitt the	below acts.
		August	2021 at 23:2	was found to hav	e committed the ally include facts				(describe	d) invest	igation.
	On 08/04/2021 at ap	proximatel	y 2302 hours,	I respon	ded to t	he area	of C	R.	809	(Mili	tarv
	Tri.) and Dakota Dr	. in the T	own of Jupite	r, Palm E	Beach Cou	ntv. FL	in r	efe	rence	to a	
P	careless driver. At	the time,	I was driving	g an unma	rked Jup	iter Po	lice	Dep	artme	nt pa	trol
R	vehicle (vehicle 13	us), I was	wearing a JP	D uniform	clearly	identi	fying	my:	self	as a	
В	Jupiter Police Offi	cer, and r	was wearing	my depart	ment-iss	ued Axo	n bod	У С	amera	•	
A	The caller, later i	dentified	as Becky Vale	ncia (w/f	: 01/26/	1971)	advi e	64 ·	2 442		1
	was weaving across	the northb	ound lanes of	Military	Trl. At	the ti	me of	th:	a graj e cali	y seo 1. +h	an A
E	suspect vehicle was	in the Ci	ty of Palm Be	ach Garde	ns, stop	ped in	the m	idd:	le of	the	
С	intersection. PBGPD	Officers	were unable to	o locate	the vehi	cle and	the	cal:	l was		
A	transferred to the	Jupiter Po	lice Departmen	nt. The c	aller co	ntinued	to g	ive	upda	tes t	:0
s	responding officers Indiantown Rd.).	, advising	the suspect	vehicle t	urned ri	ght (ea	st) o	nto	S.R.	706	(W
E											
s	I was responding to	the call	from the east	side of	town and	observ	ed tw	0 V(ehicle	28	
T	traveling westbound	on S.R. 7	06 (E Indianto	own Rd.)	in the a	rea of	the I	ntra	acoasi	tal	
Ť	Waterway Bridge. I	made a u-ti	urn and began	followin	g the ve	hicles.	I ob	ser	ved th	ne fi	rst
M	vehicle was a gray :	ASS S TOOL (wagen Jetta be	earing FL	tag # L	WRQ01 a	nd the	8 S	econd	vehi	cle
E	(caller's vehicle) between the vehicle	s and began	n following th	minivan he Volkaw	pearing .	rL tag	# FEL	LIZ.	. I go	ot C 31	•
T					agen as	TC CUIII	eu su	u CII	onto	2 MI	Α.
-	I observed the Volk	swagen appe	eared to be to	raveling	above the	e poste	d 30 1	MPH	speed	l lim	it
ł	and estimated the ve	ehicle`s s _l	peed to be app	proximate	ly 45 MP	H. I ac	tivat	ed t	the fr	ont	
1	antenna of my Stalke	er DSR2X, v	vehicle-mounte	ed, radar	unit in	moving	mode	and	i rece	ived	a
	digital speed reador tone consistent with	h a vehicle	en. My radar u e traveling th	unit emit	ted a clo	ear, co	nstan	t au	idio I	oppl	er
۱	the Volkswagen south	n on S AlA	and observed	it varvi	entioned no its si	speed. beed be	T COI	1515 35	nued i	0110	wing
	мрн.				O			JJ	*******	4	J
â	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE N	IE	JOSHI	UA BELL	75	OV) 		<u></u> -		<u>-</u> -
	(1600.		MY COMMISSI	ON #GG346008		W	787				
s	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF CO	OURT / OFFICER (F.S.	7783127	IUN 18, 2023 SIG					CER		
R	08/05/2	Į	- Joneso unduga		YOCHUM	CRAIG	(1185	<u>5)</u>			
	DAT					/05/2021	,				PAGE
Ĕ					<u> </u>	DATE					1 OF 4

_	OBTS Number		DD OD ADA D CARRO						
A			PROBABLE CAUSE A SUPPLEMENT			est for Warr lest for Capi		JUVENILE	
0 2 -	Agency ORI Number FL 0501700	Agency Name JUPITER POLICE	DFPARTMENT	Agency Report N	lumber 21-00268			, I	
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony	3. Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance	3 4	Special Notes:	y			_
D	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. Traffic Misdemeanor	6 Other Alies		Race	Sex	Date of Birth	<u> </u>	_
F	RINKER, LILY MARIE				W	F	03/17	7/2000	
PROBABLE	Just south of Carlinegotiating the curthe solid white for The vehicle almost curve. I activated my over vehicle was somewhat into a parallel part. I approached the vehicle Rinker (w/f; 0 very deliberately. Rinker's breath white registration, and pand failed to resum requested Rinker prefrom the glove comp	cree, I observed in the separation of the separa	both passenger of the southbout on the west s ights and sire and to my signal stopped. iver side and d by her valid bserved Rinker he odor of an as she spoke. ce for the veh r the other re tration and in it to me, the	side tires of nd lane of S A ide of the roan n to conduct a l to stop. The made contact a Class E Flori had extremely unknown alcohold requested Riche. Rinker proposted docume surance. Rinken closed her g	the Volume of th	the lango and the lange vide her of the partir	gen created triated pand imatel er and cense ils an comin her lairiver gain ereginent a	the the y pulled sole to be d spoke g from icense, license stration gain	
CAUSE STATEMENT	failing to resume here and a resume here. Rinker advised she was not injured in scale of 1 (being some arbitrary directions and traveling back to he not provide here specially out to the time Ringsome arbitrary directions.	did not take any any way. I asked ober) to 10 (being the residence. Residence. Residence address. Sker was stopped oction, away from	wedications, d Rinker to es ing sick) and dvised she was inker advised It should be not should be not she had passed ther residence.	did not have timate her leveling on the lived in Joted that from the lived in Joted her neighbors.	any medi rel of im me was fi Jupiter fupiter a the time	cal in pairm ne to Beach nd in e the d was	issues ment of driver n Rd. nitial de call	and , and n a er, and was ly would came eling in	i
	I requested Rinker opened the door, an ignition. After sev put the car in park stumble to the rear the vehicle briefly she was unsteady on I expressed my concrequested she perfo	d appeared to be eral moments, Ri and removed here, wedging herseld. I requested Richer feet, unableern to Rinker them Standardized	e having difficinker realized r keys. Rinker le between her inker walk to le to walk in a hat I believed Field Sobriet	culty removing her vehicle we exited the vehicle open driver do the front of me a straight ling she was under	the key as still hicle and cor and y patrol e.	from in o d app the A car	her drive peared pilland of	so she to ar of bserved	
104 7 101 7 1 1 1 V E	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C	OURT / OFFICER (P.S. \$ 117500)	JOSHUA BELL COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 BO through 1st State Insurance	YOCHUM, CR NAME OF OFFIC 08/05	RAIG (11: ER (PLEASE PRIN	85)	CER	PAGE 2 OF 4	

	OBTS Number			PROBABLE CAUSE SUPPLEMEN			Arrest N.T.A,	3. Request 4. Reques			J.	JVENILE
A D M	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name		SOLIBBRIE		ncy Report Num		v. rioques	- Tor Capit		•	
2 - 3	FL 0501700 Charge Type: 1 Felony		ICE	DEPARTMENT	5			02684	!	· -		
,,	Check as many 2. Traffic Felony	3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misdem	eanor	5. Ordinance			Special N	otes:				
a a c	Neme (Last, First, Middle) RINKER, LILY MARIE			Alias				Race	Sex	Date of B		
Í	I first conducted t	the Horizonta	1 (Saze Nystamus	tack Ta	m a cc	i	W fied	F		17/20	
	Expert (IACP # 3239	95) and I cor	ndu	cted this task	in accord	ance 1	ay t	raini	na.	I ob	serve	cion ed
	Rinker's pupils app	peared to be	of	equal approxi	mate size	(altho	ough	extr	ene.	ly di	lated	i) ,
	she did not have re	esting nystac	mus	s, and was abl	e to equal.	ly tra	ack	a mov	ring	stin	ulus.	. I
Ì	observed Lack of Sm Deviation in both e	wes. Rinker	t ar hac	d Distinct and trouble foll	d Sustaine Owing inst	d Nyst	agm	us at	: Ma:	Kimum (a.a.)	1 1	
	her head in the dir	rection of th	ne s	stimulus. I wa	s unable to	o obse	erve	the	Onse	et of	TTA WC	oved
	Nystagmus prior to	45 Degrees.	Ver	rtical Gaze Ny	stagmus wa	s not	pre	sent.				
	I then conducted th	ne Walk and T	[11 22	n Pinkan etan	tod the to	ak baf	·		<u></u>	_ فـــ	3 .	
	her balance (taking	her front f	Coot	off the line	each, one	ce. Wh	en :	advis	ed 1	ted a	una 10 Bain.	ost
	Rinker missed heel-	-to-toe on st	eps	s 2, 4, and 5.	Rinker use	ed her	ar	ms to	ba:	lance	ons	step
P	3. Rinker stepped o	off the line	(to	the right) of	n steps 3 a	and 4.	Ri	nker	tool	c a t	otal	of 8
R	steps. Rinker did n of 9 backwards step	os. I did not	. 1c	ook for clues	egan waikii on the bad	ng bac kwards	kwa:	ros, lk. a	and s if	took was	a to	otal
В	part of my instruct	cions and was	in	nconsistent wi	th the man	ner in	wh:	ich I	ex	plain	ed ar	nd ·
В	demonstrated the ta	ısk.										
Ε	I next conducted th	ne One Leg St	and	d task. This t	ask was con	nducte	d t	wice.	as	Rink	er	
	advised partway thr	cough her fir	est	attempt that	she was tal	king t	he i	medic	atio	n Zo	loft.	She
A	advised she takes a	a 100 mg pill	ev	ery morning.	I then gave	e the	ins	truct	ions	for	the	One
U S	Leg Stand again. When told to begin, Rinker raised her right leg off the ground. Rinker used her arms to balance on her count of 8, swayed, then placed her foot down on her											
E	count of 9. Rinker then restarted her count from 1 and placed her foot on the ground											
s	almost immediately.	At the end	of	a timed 30 sec	cond period	d, I t	erm:	inate	d th	ie ta	sk.	_
Ā	Before conducting t	he Finger to	No	yee Pinker do	nonatrated	know1			.	1 - 64		
E	right hands. When t	cold to begin	i, I	reminded Rin	ter to tilt	t her	.eage head	e or d bac	ner k ar	rert nd cl	ana .ose h	er
ME	eyes. The cadence f	or this task	wa	s: Left, Right	t, Left, Ri	ight,	Righ	ht, L	eft.	On	the f	irst
١Į	call of left, Rinke and failed to retur	r touched th	e p	ad of her left	t index fir	nger t	o th	he ti	p of	her	nose	•
1	touched the pad of	the appropri	ate	o her side. On finger to the	tip of he	ar nos r call	.S 01 .e.	t the	tas	sk, R	ınker	•
	Finally, I conducte	d the Romber	g A	Alphabet. When	told to be	egin,	Rin	ker a	ppro	pria	tely	
	tilted her head bac appropriately recit	ed the alpha	bet	r eyes. Rinker E. Rinker did r	r began the not recite	the a	abet Ipha	t "AB abet	ZD" in a	but	-rhyt	hmic
	manner and grouped	letters toge	the	er, as if she w	vas singing	g - wi	thou	ıt ac	tual	ly s	ingin	g.
-	Based on the totali	ty of the ci	rcu	mstances, I pl	laced Rinke	er und	er a	arres	t fo	r DU	I. Up	on a
	search incident to her purse (on the f	arrest of Ri	nke er	er's vehicle,]	[located a	pres	crip	ption	pil	l bo	ttle	in
	was in Rinker's name	e, was fille	d o	n 08/03/2021,	and had a	total	of	17 p	ne p ills	ren	ripti a inin	on .a
	inside the bottle.							-				,
â	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE M	ME SOUTH	\	JOSHUA BELL			Y. 7)				
Z - 3	1/1/201		•/	COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023	SIGNATURE OF	en ing	/ INVE	ムな <u>て</u> STIGATIN	G OFFIC	ER	_	
S	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF CO	OURT / OFFICER (F.S.S.	11 290	ed through 1st State Insurance	YOCHL	JM, CRA		(118				
Ì					NAME (OF OFFICER	R (PLEA	SE PRINT			_	PAGE
É						08/05/		<u> </u>			_	3 of 4

			_									
A	OBTS Number		PI	ROBABLE CAUSE A SUPPLEMEN				3. Request 4. Reques			JUVENILE	_
D	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name				gency Report	Vumber					-
M	FL 0501700	JUPIT	ER POLICE L	DEPARTMENT		5 4	21-002	2684	!			
N	Charge Type: 1 Felony		Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance			Special Note	BS:				_
	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	4. 1	raffic Misdemeanor	6. Other			J					
Đ	Name (Last, First, Middle)			Alias			-	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		
F	RINKER, LILY MARIE							W	F	03/17	/2000	_
ጉድ	I requested at road determining the alcohold county Breath Alcohold ensure Rinker did nobservation period, purpose of determin breath samples of . Based on the aforem exists to charge Li	ohol of old Test of ing the O95 are ention	content. Risting Facil gest or reg quested Rin ne alcohol nd .088, bo	nker agreed a lity. I conductory urgitate anythicker provide a content. Rink th exceeding	and I tracted a 20 ching. At a lawful ter agree the legal my investments and the legal my investments are my investments and the legal my investments and the leg	ansporting the control of the contro	ted he te obsconclue of he proving self.	h for to erva sion er b ded imit	or the the tion of two, of	ne pur Palm peri the h for adeq .08.	pose of Beach od to the uate	
ROBABLE CAUSE												
STATEMENT												
ADSINISTRATIVE	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF CO. 08/05/	DURT / OFFI 2021		JOSHUA BELL COMMISSION #GG346008 KPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 d through 1st State Insurance	SIGNATURE YOC NAI	HUM, C		(118	5)	ER	PAGE 4 OF 4	

<u> </u>	OBTS Number		F	PROBABLE CA	USE AFFI	DAVIT			quest for	r Warrant r Capias		ını	VENILE
O M	l	Agency Name	201 705	05040545		I '_ '	Report Num	_					
ı N	FL 0501700			<u>DEPARTMEI</u>	<u>V7</u>	5		2 <i>1-002(</i> Special Notes:	<u> 84</u>				
	Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	3. Misdeme		5. Ordinance			ľ	opecial notes:					
DE	Name (Last, First, Middle)			Alia				R	ace	Sex	Date of Sirth	-	
E	RINKER, LILY MARIE Charge Description								W	F	03/17	/200	0
OI.	316.193(1)(C) DUI - BREATH	.08 OR ABO	VE		Charge Desc	cription							
RGE	Charge Description	- IOO OIL ADO			Charge Desc	cription							······································
8													
v	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) State Of Florida			-				R	ace :	Sex	Date of Birth		
c	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)	- T	Phone			Addre	ess Source		
T			<u> </u>										
М	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)		Phone			Occu	pation		
Н	The undersigned continue and according	t he/she has ' '							V		-	_	
	The undersigned certifies and swears that The Person taken into custody	i ne/sne nas just an	na resonable g	rounds to believe, and	does believe	that the above na	med Defer	ndant commit	ed the	followin	g violation of	of law.	
	committed the below acts in my	y presence.		☐ wa	s observed by	у			<u> </u>				_ who told
	confessed toadmitting to the below facts.				found to hav	e committed the		/she saw the					
		ugust .	2021	at23:29							escribed)	IIIVesug	jauon.
	On 08/04/2021 at app	roximate	ly 2302	2 hours, I	respor	nded to 1	the a	area of	c.	R. 8	809 (1	Mili	tary
	Trl.) and Dakota Dr.	in the	Town of	f Jupiter,	Palm F	Beach Co	inty,	FL in	re	fer	ence 1	to a	-
P	careless driver. At	the time	, I was	s driving	an unma	arked Jur	piter	Polic	e D	epa	rtment	t par	trol
R	vehicle (vehicle 130 Jupiter Police Office	er and	s wear: T was :	ing a JPD	uniform	n clearly	/ ide	ntifyi	ng	myse	elf as	3 a	
В	orbicer forrce offic	er, and	I Was I	wearing my	depart	cment-iss	suea	Axon r	ody	car	era.		
A	The caller, later id	lentified	as Bed	cky Valenc	ia (w/f	E: 01/26/	/1971). adv	ise	d a	grav	eed:	2 7
ו	was weaving across t	he north	bound 1	lanes of M	ilitary	Trl. At	the	time	of	the	call	. the	6
Ε	suspect vehicle was	in the C	ity of	Palm Beac	h Garde	ens, stop	ped	in the	mi	ddle	e of t	the	
٦	intersection. PBGPD	Officers	were v	unable to	locate	the vehi	cle	and th	e c	all	was		
A	transferred to the J	upiter Po	olice I	Department	The c	caller co	ntin	ued to	gi	ve ı	update	es to	0
S	responding officers, Indiantown Rd.).	advising	g che s	suspect ve	итсте д	curned ri	ght	(east)	on	to S	S.R. 7	706	(W
Ε													
s	I was responding to	the call	from t	the east s	ide of	town and	l obs	erved	two	vel	nicles	3	
T	traveling westbound	on S.R.	706 (E	Indiantow	n Rd.)	in the a	rea	of the	In	trac	coasta	al	
7	Waterway Bridge. I m	ade a u-	turn ar	nd began f	ollowin	ng the ve	hicl	es. I	obs	erve	ed the	fi	rst
Е	vehicle was a gray 2	019 Volk	swagen	Jetta bea	ring FI	tag # I	WRQ0	1 and	the	sec	cond v	rehic	cle
E	(caller`s vehicle) w between the vehicles	as a red	2014 (2014 (correct m	ınıvan Volkov	bearing	FL t	ag # F	ELL	IZ.	I got	:	_
N T	Document the veniones	and Dege	an rori	towing the	VOIKSW	vagen as	ונ נ	urnea	sou	tn c	onto S	Al?	A .
	I observed the Volks	wagen ap	peared	to be tra	veling	above th	e po	sted 3	0 M	PH s	peed	limi	iŧ
١	and estimated the ve	hicle's a	speed t	o be appr	oximate	ly 45 ME	H. I	activ	ate	d th	e fro	nt	
	antenna of my Stalke	r DSR2X,	vehicl	.e-mounted	, radar	unit in	TOV	ing mo	de a	and	recei	.ved	a
١	digital speed readou	t of 45 N	мрн. Му	radar un	it emit	ted a cl	ear,	const	ant	auc	lio Do	pple	er
ı	tone consistent with the Volkswagen south	on S Alz	re trav	bearved in	aiorem	entioned	spe	ed. I	con	tinu	ed fo	llov	ving
	MPH.	J J AI	. and C	magr ved 1	c vary1	.ng ICS S	heea	Detwe	₽n .	33 M	urn an	ia 45	•
â	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME			JOSHUA BELL		94	0	V)	-				
M - N	18101	1/2	MV	COMMISSION #GO		CNATHORACE		1/383	TING)FEIOE			
s	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COL	URT / OFFICER (F	101	EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2	023	GNATURE OF AR			.i ing (JEFICE	ĸ		
ķ	08/05/2	¹	DUIT	aca mough 15t State	noulance	YOCHUN NAME OF		IG (1	185)				
IJ			·						WITT)				PAGE
Ĕ							3/05/ DAT						1 OF 4

A	OBTS Number		P	PROBABLE CAU SUPPLEN		IT	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	Request Request			JUVENILE	
D M	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name				Agency Report						Ь_
I N	FL 0501700 Charge Type:	JUPITER PO		DEPARTMENT 5. Ordinance	<u> </u>	5 4	21-00 Special No					
_	check as many as apply. 2 Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. Traffic Mis	-	6. Other								
E	RINKER, LILY MARIE			Alias	_			Race W	Sex	Date of Birth	7/2000	
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	Just south of Carlinegotiating the curthe solid white fog The vehicle almost curve. I activated my over vehicle was somewhat into a parallel par I approached the vehicle Rinker (w/f; 0 very deliberately. Rinker's breath white registration, and pand failed to resum requested Rinker prefrom the glove competailing to resume hanker provided it. Rinker advised she was not injured in scale of 1 (being some arbitrary directly and part of the time Rinks of the tim	the separate struck the struck to see shicle on the struck of see see struck to see see see see see see see see see se	cior li responde and si che dri citifica . I ol cell the field si surance ch for regist anded I as ce. Ri cess. I copped, y from cehicle to be ts, Ri ced her hersel tunabl ker th	both passen g the south on the wes ights and s ights and s ind to my si stopped. iver side a d by her va bserved Rin he odor of as she spok ce for the r the other tration and it to me, ked a third y medication d Rinker to ing sick) an dvised she s inker advise It should be she had pa her reside and she ce having dir inker realis r keys. Rin If between I inker walk he to walk hat I believ Field Sobra	ger side bound lan t side of iren to o gnal to s and made of lid Class ker had e an unknow e. I requeste insurance then clos time for as time for as trave ed she li e noted t essed her ence. complied. Efficulty ted her v ter exite the open to the fr a stra wed she w	tires on the contact of the role of S. The role of S. The contact of E. Flore of the contact of	f the AlA fad as a trained with ida diversified and incomplete any	ight. Volk rom t it n ffic icle the d river ated bever prov ded h ion. moved ce in medic f imp s fin ter B er an time time time time time time time time	Whisway he li stop ulti rive pupi age ide er al in airm each the was veh from in app he A	ile gen cr picycl ciated cand matel er and cense ls an comin her l driver gain a regi nent a mation ssues control call call call call call call call ca	the the y pulled sole to be d spoke g from icense, license stration gain and , and n a er, and was ly would came eling in off, so she to ar of bserved	
į	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE M	The state of the s	1 1 1	JOSHUA BELL OMMISSION #GG3460		X		2.7				
7	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF CO	OURT / OFFICER		XPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 d through 1st State Insura	nce		NG / INVES	STIGATING	OFFIC	ER		
	08/05/	L.				NAME OF OFFI		(118: SE PRINT)				_
	DAT						5/2021				PAGE 2 OF	

Г	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAUSE A		1. Arrest 3	3. Request for Warrant		
A D	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	SUPPLEMENT	·		4. Request for Capies	1	JUVENILE
×	FL 0501700	JUPITER POLICE	F DEDARTMENT	Agency Re	oort Number 3 21-00 2	2601		
N	Charge Type: 1 Felony	3. Misdemeanor	5 Ordinance	1314	Special Note			
	Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Misdemeanor						
OEF	Neme (Last, First, Middle) RINKER, LILY MARIE		Alias			I I I	Date of Birth	//2000
	I first conducted t		Gaze Nystagmus	task I am s	certif			
	Expert (IACP # 3239	95) and I condu	cted this task	in accordance	e my tr	aining.	neco;	erved
	Rinker's pupils app	peared to be of	equal approxim	ate size (a)	though	extremely	dil	ated).
	she did not have re	esting nystagmu	s, and was able	to equally	track a	moving s	stimu	lus. I
	observed Lack of Sm	mooth Pursuit a	nd Distinct and	Sustained N	Tystagmu	s at Maxi	mum	
	Deviation in both	eyes. Rinker ha	d trouble follo	wing instruc	ctions a	nd contir	uall;	y moved
	her head in the dir						of	
	Nystagmus prior to	45 Degrees. Ve	rtical Gaze Nys	tagmus was r	ot pres	ent.		
	I then conducted th	he Walk and Tur	n. Rinker start	ed the task	before	instructe	ad an	d lost
	her balance (taking							
	Rinker missed heel-	-to-toe on step	s 2, 4, and 5.	Rinker used	her arm	s to bala	ince	on step
	3. Rinker stepped of	off the line (to	o the right) on	steps 3 and	l 4. Rin	ker took	a to	tal of 8
R	steps. Rinker did n							
О В	of 9 backwards step							
Α	part of my instruct demonstrated the ta		nconsistent wit	h the manner	in whi	ch I expl	.aine	d and
B	demonstrated the te	isk.						
Ε	I next conducted th	ne One Leg Stan	d task. This ta	sk was condu	cted tw	ice. as F	linke	r
	advised partway thr	cough her first	attempt that s	he was takir	g the m	edication	Zolo	oft. She
C A	advised she takes a	a 100 mg pill e	very morning. I	then gave t	he inst	ructions	for t	the One
U S	Leg Stand again. Wh	nen told to beg	in, Rinker rais	ed her right	leg of:	f the gro	und.	Rinker
E	used her arms to ba count of 9. Rinker	then restarted	ount of 8, sway	ed, then pla	ced her	foot dow	m on	her
s	almost immediately.							
Т				p ,	- 002	ood one	· casi	•
A: T	Before conducting t							
E	right hands. When t	cold to begin,	I reminded Rink	er to tilt h	er head	back and	clos	se her
E	eyes. The cadence f	for this task wa	as: Left, Right	, Left, Righ	t, Righ	t, Left.	On th	ne first
N	call of left, Rinke and failed to retur	or touched the p	pad or ner tert	index finge	r to the	e tip of	her r	nose
	touched the pad of					tne task	., K1I	nker
	·		_	_				
	Finally, I conducte	d the Romberg A	Alphabet. When	told to begi	n, Rinke	er approp	riate	aly
١	tilted her head bac	k and closed he	er eyes. Rinker	began the a	lphabet	"ABZD"	but	
	appropriately recit manner and grouped	letters togeth	c. Kinker did n	ot recite th	e alphal	bet in a	non-i	rhythmic
1	grouped	recters togethe	si, do il sile w	as singing -	wr chou	c actuall	A 211	iging.
İ	Based on the totali	ty of the circ	umstances, I pl	aced Rinker	under a	rrest for	DUI.	. Upon a
i	search incident to	arrest of Rinke	er`s vehicle, I	located a p	rescript	tion pill	bott	tle in
	her purse (on the f	ront passenger	seat) for the	medication L	orazepar	m. The pr	escri	ption
	was in Rinker's nam inside the bottle.	le, was illied (on 08/03/2021,	and had a to	tal of :	17 pills	remai	ining
4								
â	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	- AMAY PUR	JOSHUA BELL		2/1/20	r r		
, l	Moll		COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023	SIGNATURE OF	STING / INVEST	TIGATING OFFICE	R	
s I	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C	COURT / OFFICER 1801	Bed through 1st State Insurance	YOCHUM,	CRAIG	(1185)		
Ã	08/05/	/2021			FFICER (PLEASI			PAGE
1.1	DA'	.1 E		00	/AE/2021			1. 70-

l	OBTS Number		P	ROBABLE CAUSE A SUPPLEMEN		1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request	for Warrar		JUVENILE
۵	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name		JOI I ELVILIN	Agency Rep		4. Noques	t tor Capia:	• •	
м	FL 0501700	1	OLICE I	DEPARTMENT	5 4		12684	,		
2	Charge Type: 1. Felony	3. Misdemea		5. Ordinance	0 4	Special No				
Ш	Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Mia		☐ 6. Other						
DE	Name (Last, First, Middle)			Alias			Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
E	RINKER, LILY MARIE						W	F	03/17	7/2000
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT		cohol contend Testing not ingest, I request ning the al. 095 and .0	ent. Ri y Facil or reg ed Rin cohol 188, bo	nker agreed a lity. I conduc- surgitate anyto- ker provide a content. Rink th exceeding	and I transported a 20 min thing. At the lawful sampler agreed and the legal, put my investig	rted houte ob conclude of le o	er to serva usion her h ided limit	the tion of oreat two, of	Palm peri the th for adeq .08.	Beach od to the quate
۱۵	SWORN AND SYBSCARBED BEFORE	ME /	To	JOSHUA BELL	X	JY.,	/			
▼DY-Z-STR ▼T->E	1 Mals		MY C	OMMISSION #GG3460 08	SIGNATURE OF TRRE	SHING / INVE	STIGATIN	G OFFIC	ER	
S	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C	COURT / OFFICE	F)	PIRES JUN 18 2022					ALIK.	
R			- DUTUEC	through 1st State Insurance	YOCHUM,	CRAIG FICER (PLEA	(118			
[]	08/05/	/ 2021 TE		_		•		,		PAGE
v E					08/	05/2021 DATE	L			4 OF 4

WITNESS LIST

	CASE NUMB	ER:	21-002684
ARRESTING OFFICER: Craig Yochum	*		W
ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK)	(561) 746-62	01
CAN TESTIFY TO: PC			
NAME: Becky Valencia			
ADDRESS: 5790 GOLDEN EAGLE CIR LN 5	PALM BEACH GARDENS	FL 33418	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	561-628-77	16
CAN TESTIFY TO: Witness			
NAME:			
ADDRESS			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)		Y
CAN TESTIFY TO:			<u> </u>
NAME:			
ADDRESS			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)		
CAN TESTIFY TO:		/	
NAME:			
ADDRESS			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)		
CAN TESTIFY TO:			and the same of th
NAME:			
ADDRESS	Y		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)		
CAN TESTIFY TO:	X17		
NAME:	Y	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ADDRESS			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK) _		
CAN TESTIFY TO:			
NAME:			
ADDRESS			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK) _		
CAN TESTIFY TO:			
NAME:			
ADDRESS			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)			
CAN TESTIFY TO:			
NAME:			***
ADDRESS			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)		
CAN TESTIFY TO:			
NAME:			
ADDRESS			
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK) _		
CAN TESTIFY TO:			

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006239 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 08/05/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 07/16/2021

Observation Period Began: 00:19 Subject's Name: LILY M RINKER

DOB: 03/17/2000 Sex: F

in

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Da 34			
Results:	Test	g/210L	Time
	Diagnostics Check	OK	00:45
	Air Blank	0.000	00:45
	Control Test	0.080	
	Air Blank	0.000	00:46
	Subject Sample #1	0.000	00:46
	Air Blank	0.000	00:48
	Air Blank		00:48
	Subject Sample #2	0.000	00:50
			00:51
		0.000	00:52
	Control Test	0.079	00:52
	Air Blank	0:000	00:52
	Diagnostics Check	OK	00:52

Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023

State of Florida, County of Palm

Personally appeared hefere to the
Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (\square is personally known to me or
states: as identification, and who after being placed under oath,
I JOSHUA J BELL hold a walid Proath Mark
Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the relationship to the Florida
Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above accordance with Chapter 11D-8. Florida Administrative Code
accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accura report of that breath test.
of the breath test.
Breath Test Operator:
Date: 00/07/11
Signature
Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 04 day of August, 2021

ublic-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

					·		
PBSO	CASE # <u>21</u>	-09277()	I	PBSO ZONE	3-1	4
AGENO	Y CASE #	21-00	2684	(CRASH CASE	E #	1
TIME	OF STOP/CR	ASH23	09 D	ATE	08/04/2021	DAY	Wednesday
SUBJE	CT'S NAME	Rinker	Lily	M H	RACEV	V SEX	F
HGT	503	WGT	120		ОВ	03/17/2000	
LOCAT	TION SA1A	Ocean Wa	y Jupiter	, FL 334	77		
ARRES	TING OFFICER	'S NAME &	ID Craig	Yochun	n # 383	AGENCY	Jupiter PD
DIVIS	sion: Tr	affic Unit	<u>_</u>			_	
			_		NOTIFIED I	BY COMMO	Yes
				7	ARRIVAL A	T FACILITY	0019
					Al	RREST TIME	2329
1) O 2) O 3) N// 4) N//	RESULTS:		9656				
TEST	ING OFFICER	R'S ID	8656	PBSO	VIDEOTAP	E #	

SUBJECT: _____ CASE NUMBER: 21-002684

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

NOTE:	READ UNLY THE PARAGRAPH ATTENCADED TO THE TITE OF TEO. TO THE
I am now re	questing that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
	-OR-
I am now re	equesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of controlled substances.
	-OK-
I am now re and the pre	equesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content sence of chemical or controlled substances.
	NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am	of the
If you fail to period of or of a refusal requested of your breats admissible.	o submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a ne (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test ath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you le into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S	S SIGNATURE: (X)
	CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I AM REOL	JIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1. You ha	we the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any sta	atement must be freely and voluntarily given.
questic	
statem	cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any ents and during any questioning.
	ny time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can r	nake no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any st	atement can and will be used against you in a couff of law.
<u></u>	
- -	'S SIGNATURE: (X)
SUSPECT	'S SIGNATURE: (X) KONGO

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

PBSO #0129B REV. 06/11

SUBJECT:	Rinker	1.1	<u>y M</u> a	
•				

CASE NUMBER: 11-073684

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OF NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING? DAY THE MILE SHOWERS JOE SERVE
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? SEACH RO / CHUN FOR
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? N WHERE DID YOU START? KOTUBURI (FGA JUN)
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? 10:00 WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? 10 to 11
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? 8/3/21 WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EA1? NAME WHAT DID YOU EAT? SUSH
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? 120 HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? 10 WHAT? 1 GUES OF 10 WE
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM? TO NO
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? // 130 AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? 👌 😽 🔭 ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? 📈
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? Green Company WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? No what'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? Ac
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? No WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? $\frac{1}{2}$ WHAT? $\frac{1}{2}$ WHAT? $\frac{1}{2}$ WHEN? $\frac{1}{2}$ WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? <u>Nr</u>
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? 1/5 WHERE? 1/2019
INTERVIEWER: Of C. C. YOUNDALH 1/23
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: JPD					
SUBJECT: RINKER, LILY MARIE	CASE NUMBER: 21-092770					
DATE: Aug 5, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A					
BEGINNING TIME: 0042	ENDING TIME: 0102					
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .095						
BREATH OPERATOR: JOSHUA J BELL #8656						
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467						
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS						
SPEECH:						
ATTITUDE: COOPERATIVE						
CLOTHING: BLUE TANK TOP, BLUE JEANS, WHITE SHOES						
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: DEPRESSION, ANXIETY						
MEDICATIONS: ZOLOFT, REMERON,						
OTHER: EYES: GLASSY, DIALATED SUBJECT STATED SUB DRANK 1 CLASS OF MINE WITH						
SUBJECT STATED SHE DRANK 1 GLASS OF WINE WITH DINNER Q AND A						
COMMENTS: ARRIVED AT DUI TESTING FACILITY AND BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OBSERVATION AT 0019 HOURS						
SUBJECT STATED SHE WOULD TAKE BREATH TEST BREATH TEST COMPLETED						
A/O READ RIGHTS SUBJECT STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD HER RIGHTS						
TECH READ BREATH TEST RESULTS SUBJECT STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD BREATH TEST RESU	LTS					
A/O CONDUCTED Q AND A SUBJECT ANSWERED O AND A						





MOBILE EYES AGAINST DRUNK DRIVING

F-MAIL TO: loslin@safety.co.

DATE	MOBILE EYES CALL CA CELL PHONE NUMBER		TIME OF CAL	CALLER NAME NUMBER	OR CODE	CALLER HOME NUMBER	
08/04/2021	16	2300	Beck	y Valencia	561-628-7716		
CALLER'S ADDRESS							
	ARREST INFORM						
OFFICER'S NAME		AGENCY			DATE		
Officer Crai	yochum # 383	Jup	oiter Police	Department	08	/04/2021	
OFFENDERS NAME		AGE		FFENSE KVI. ETC.}	OFFENSE NO. (1ST. 2ND. ET		
Lily M	21	F DUI		1s	t .095		
LOCATION OF ARREST	INCLUDE CITY						
S A1A/Ocean \	Vay Jupiter, FL 3	3477					
Note: If you don't	have a copy of the pol rd without this informa	ice report, tion.	please provide	a citation number or	case number below	. We cannot process th	
Mobile Éyes rew			CASE NUMBERS/ REPORT NUMBERS				
Mobile Eyes rewi			CASE NUMBER:	s/ REPORT NUMBERS			

COMMITTEE of the Pulic Benedies

Administered By: Safety Council of Palm Beach County, Inc. 4152 W. Blue Heron Blvd., Suite 110 Riviera Beach, FL 33404

Palm Beach County Law Enforcement Community

Phone: 561-845-8233 Fax: 561-848-6873 Email: leslie@safetycouncilpbc.org



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
3		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
SE		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptķ		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic in		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administ				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
			Y	
je je			Other:	
Other		>	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021019353	Date: 8/4/2021
BOOKING Hamber: 2021015555	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185